

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

Registration Number: 19AAKCM1817C2ZL

| 1.   | Legal Name POWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION |    |  | RANSMISSION |    |    |  |
|--|--|----|--|-------------|----|----|--|
| 2.   | Trade Name, if any                                 |    | POWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION  |             |    |    |  |
| 3.   | Constitution of Business                           |    | Public Sector Undertaking  |             |    |    |  |
| 4.   | Address of Principal Place of<br>Business          |    | 3RD FLOOR, C/O POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA<br>LIMITED, CF17 ACTION AREA 1C, NEWTOWN RAJARHAT,<br>North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, 700156 |             |    |    |  |
| 5.   | Date of Liability                                  |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| 6.   | Period of Validity                                 |    | From   | 18/08/2017  | То | NA |  |
| 7.   | Type of Registration                               |    | Regular  |             |    |    |  |
| 8.   | 8. Particulars of Approving Authority              |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| Signature  |  |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| Name   |  |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| Designation  |  |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| Jurisdictional Office  |  |    |  |             |    |    |  |
| 9. Date of issue of Certificate 07/07/20   |  | 18 |  |             |    |    |  |
| Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State. |  |    |  |             |    |    |  |

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of application on 18/08/2017 .





GSTIN19AAKCM1817C2ZLLegal NamePOWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION LIMITEDTrade Name, if anyPOWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION LIMITED

0

## **Details of Additional Places of Business**

Total Number of Additional Places of Business in the State



GSTIN19AAKCM1817C2ZLLegal NamePOWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION LIMITEDTrade Name, if anyPOWERGRID MEDINIPUR JEERAT TRANSMISSION LIMITED

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons





| Name               | Prabhakar Singh         |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| Designation/Status | CMD                     |
| Resident of State  | Delhi                   |
| Name               | Devender Kumar Valecha  |
| Designation/Status | Director (Part-time)    |
| Resident of State  | Haryana                 |
| Name               | Ranjan Kumar Srivastava |
| Designation/Status | Director (Part-time)    |
| Resident of State  | Haryana                 |